In accordance with regulatory definiƟons and applicable securiƟes laws, individuals or enƟƟes classified as Qualified 
Investors must meet a minimum investment knowledge level. This knowledge is assessed through a detailed onboarding 
quesƟonnaire completed by each investor. 
The minimum investment for investors residing in the Schengen area is €25,000 (twenty-five thousand euros), and €50,000 
for all others unƟl 31/12/2025. 
From 01/01/2025, the minimum investment will be €50,000 for all investors. 
ExisƟng investors of other INCOME CAPITAL MANAGEMENT funds must reach the minimum threshold by summing all their 
acƟve investments.